—C A

FEDERACI CATALAMA ATLETISME

ATLETES INSCRITS

10km Ruta Absolut Masculi

CL-3888 ABBASS| EL MOUSSAOUI, NIDAL ESP 2003-10-12 CA Palafrugell-GiCB

CT-17229 AGUDO PARRA, RAUL ESP 1993-06-07 CA Olesa

CT-528 AGUILERA REVUELTA, VICTOR ESP 1996-09-02 JAB-Berga

CT-21857 ALBERICH GARCIA, OSCAR ESP 1975-08-27 Pratenc AA master
CL-2402 ALONSO DURO, LUCAS ESP 1991-05-11 U Colomenca At.

CT-25606 ALSINA CASAS, JORDI ESP 1978-03-24 AA Xafatolls master
CT-26967 ALVAREZ COLCHERO, JOSE MANUEL ESP 1976-06-20 CA Canovelles master
CT-17880 ALVAREZ GORGOJO, DANIEL ESP 1973-10-09 Cornella At. master
CT-15712 ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 1983-05-06 CA Nou Barris master
CT-287 ARAGONES PERALES, JAUME ESP 1967-09-08 Atletisme a 4 el Km master
CT-24282 ARANDA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO JOSE ESP 1957-06-11 CE Penedés master
CL-797 ARCAS SALVADOR, XAVIER ESP 1995-08-11 CA Nou Barris

CL-14557 ARTIGAS LLORET, ALBERT ESP 1955-04-17 GA Lluisos Mataro master
CT-22067 AYALA ABAD, SANCHO ESP 1967-10-05 Avinent Manresa master
CL-71244 AZNAR BAIDES, ALEIX ESP 2000-01-06 GA Lluisos Mataro

CT-171 BADIA GARCIA, XAVIER ESP 1995-10-15 Atletismo Bikila

CT-407 BAENA MIRABETE, DANIEL ESP 1982-01-26 JA Montcada master
CT-17606 BALDELLOU VILA, IGNASI ESP 1991-04-20 CA Palafrugell-GiCB

CT-23134 BANOS TOR, TONI ESP 2000-04-12 JAB-Berga

CT-2825 BARBERA GARCIA, XAVI ESP 1991-02-10 JA Sabadell

CT-7335 BAYE NADAL, JOAN ESP 1955-03-02 CA Palafrugell-GiCB master
CL-17449 BEKSIC BLAZOK, DARIO ESP 1964-05-31 Avinent Manresa master
CT-17655 BOSSY ANGUERA, ARTUR ESP 1994-04-30 Castillejo Running Team

CT-24514 BOU CAPDEVILA, GERARD ESP 2000-06-02 CA lgualada

CT-1967 BRUGUERA DOMINGUEZ, JOSEP ORIOL ESP 1978-02-02 GA Lluisos Mataro master
CT-6870 CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT ESP 1974-04-14 LEA La Blanca master
CL-11878 CABELLO GIMENEZ, SERGIO ESP 1969-11-22 Avinent Manresa master
TCAT-161 CABEZA TORRALBO, OSCAR ESP 1970-11-21 JAB-Berga master
CT-28821 CABEZAS SEDANO, JOSE FRANCISCO ESP 1973-01-13 RTC Running Club master
CT-20665 CACERES LLORCA, IGNACIO ESP 1976-06-18 C.A.Carnicas Serrano master
CL-23881 CALVO CARBO, HUGO ESP 2000-06-06 JA Montcada

CT-24189 CAPARROS AMPURDANES, JESUS ESP 1975-03-16 CA Terres de |'Ebre master
CT-2212 CAPDEVILA VERA, PAU ESP 1996-07-27 PCteam

CT-958 CARMONA PARADA, FRANCESC AND 1984-11-02 Andorra At. master
CT-2096 CASAJOANA MATENCIO, JORDI ESP 1963-01-21 CA Olesa master
CL-12992 CASAS PINOL, MARC ESP 1997-08-19 CA Vic

CT-987 CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES ESP 1978-08-18 Castillejo Running Team master
CL-1441 CAUS CORTELL, CARLES ESP 1980-03-25 CA Molins master
CT-502 CESTER VIDAL, DAVID ESP 1966-04-01 Lugo Running Club master
CL-6672 CHAMORRO CARRILLO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 1963-03-14 Club Atletic TMB master
CL-25356 CHAMORRO SERRANO, FERNANDO ESP 1974-10-26 UA Terrassa master
CT-2179 CINCA MORROS, SERGI ESP 1973-12-21 CE Irunwithleiva master
CT-878 CIUDAD LOPEZ, RAFAEL ESP 1977-09-30 Club Atlétic TMB master
CT-17631 CIURANA FERRAGUTCASAS, SALVADOR ESP 1980-11-19 CA Olimpic Farners master
CT-1965 COROMINA CASTELL, JOAN MIQUEL ESP 1967-08-13 GA Lluisos Mataro master
CT-26104 CRUXENT CORT, JORDI ESP 1976-01-17 CA Nou Barris master
CT-27962 CRUZ INFANTES, JOSE LUIS ESP 1979-01-13 CA La Sansi master
CT-532 DE ANTONIO COT, GERARD ESP 1989-11-20 RTC Running Club

CT-20175 DE TORRES BURGOS, FERRAN ESP 1967-03-11 CA Terres de I'Ebre master
CT-1931 DEL AGUILA PELLICER, VICTOR ESP 1995-04-03 CE Penedeés

CT-25181 DELI ANDUJAR, MANEL ESP 1974-09-02  Avinent Manresa master
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CT-10522 DIAZ BUTRON, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 1983-05-27  CATarragona master
CT-22101 DIAZ MORON, AGUSTIN ESP 1968-09-17 CA Sant Celoni master
CT-17284 DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO ESP 1957-09-12  CA Montornes master
CY-51758 DUARTE MARTINEZ, ISAAC ESP 1986-02-09 R3 Ripollet Triatlo master
CT-28305 EL HADDAD BENIMRAN, MOHAMED ESP 1976-03-18  CA Castellar master
CT-26474 EL HARRAK TARFI, ABDELHAMED ESP 1978-01-25 GA Lluisos Mataro master
TCAT-815  ESPINOSA VALERO, POL ESP 1997-04-25  INDEPENDIENTE

CL-29634 ESSALMI BACHRI, ABDESSAMAD ESP 1989-01-05 CA Palafrugell-GiCB master
CL-9700 ESTEBAN FABRO, ROGER ESP 1995-12-12  Pratenc AA

CT-2812 FARRE BOSCH, ORIOL ESP 1996-11-27 PCteam

CL-27525 FERNANDEZ EGEA, DAVID ESP 1996-07-04  INDEPENDIENTE

CL-2279 FERNANDEZ GARZON, FRANCISCO ESP 1970-10-04 CA Olesa master
CT-17318 FIFA TEMSAMANI, ILIAS ESP 1989-05-16  INDEPENDIENTE

CL-3670 FOLCH FONT, SERGI ESP 1975-05-01 CA Atletesvng.org master
CY-99 FONT SANCHO, JOAQUIN ESP 1970-12-04  Cornella At. master
CT-29706 FORNE CASTELLS, XAVIER ESP 1970-06-09 AAE Escola Treball master
CT-13785  GALAN MIRO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 1987-02-14  CAOlesa master
CT-20121 GALLEGO ARREDONDO, DAVID ESP 1977-11-27 R3 Ripollet Triatld master
CL-11582 GARCIA MARTINEZ, EVELI ESP 1991-08-24  CA Palafrugell-GiCB

CT-26980 GARDENES CLIVILLE, JOSEP ANTONI ESP 1975-03-01 AA Xafatolls master
CT-19758  GIMENEZ MARTIN, JOSEP ESP 1948-06-05  Pratenc AA master
CT-1040 GIRAL AGUILAR, ALEJANDRO ESP 1978-07-27 CA Sedentaris.CAT master
CL-14699 GOMEZ MOTA, ALBERT ESP 1973-11-11  JA Montcada master
CY-122 GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ, DAVID ESP 1974-10-25 R3 Ripollet Triatlo master
CY-118 GONZALEZ REINA, JAUME ESP 1998-01-26  JA Montcada

CT-109 GONZALEZ TORRANO, JUAN JOSE ESP 1976-08-02  Athletic Track Tarragona  master
Cy-120 GUAL RUIZ, ROGER ESP 1983-05-02  R3 Ripollet Triatlé master
CY-52578 GUERRERO ALGARATE, TOMAS ESP 1957-12-22 Cornella At. master
CY-52878  GUTIERREZ PALASI, ROGER ESP 1985-01-11  CN Olot master
CL-13959 HERNANDEZ LUNA, ANTONIO ESP 1951-07-05 CA Sport Canet 1980 master
CL-29148 HERNANDEZ SAPE, CARLOS ESP 1976-11-28  CA Canovelles master
CL-7717 HIDALGO VAZQUEZ, AXEL ESP 1991-11-20 CE Irunwithleiva

CT-19112 INES BARRIOS, EDUARDO ESP 1954-05-24 U Colomenca At. master
CT-21028 KHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID ESP 1977-07-31 Pratenc AA master
TCAT-810  LACHHEB CANALS, ALI ESP 1985-07-20  INDEPENDIENTE master
CT-21879 LAHOZ BETES, LUIS ESP 1952-12-31 AA Xafatolls master
CL-6610 LEON LATORRE, JOSUE ESP 1967-01-28  Club Atlétic TMB master
CL-28534 LOPEZ CATALAN, ANDRES ESP 1972-12-01 L'Hospitalet At. master
CL-23275 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, MIQUEL ANGEL ESP 1978-02-14  CAla Sansi master
CY-52546 LOPEZ GARCIA, RAUL ESP 1973-12-07 L'Hospitalet At. master
CT-2703 MANZANO COTES, JORGE ESP 1990-01-04  CA Sedentaris.CAT

CT-129 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, SALVADOR ESP 1976-04-07 Castillejo Running Team master
CT-1383 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 1978-12-28  Avinent Manresa master
CT-26956 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL ESP 1973-07-12 FACVAC Valls master
CL-13777 MATAS LARGO, SERGI ESP 1996-07-17  PCteam

CL-28541 MELCHOR PEIRATS, CARLOS ESP 1967-03-16 Cornella At. master
CY-52576 MINOVES SERRANO, PERE ESP 1959-09-09  L'Hospitalet At. master
CL-7659 MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL ESP 1950-12-17 INDEPENDIENTE master
CT-3044 MOISES VENDRELL, DANIEL ESP 1981-04-12  RTC Running Club master
CT-298 MOLINA ESPARTERO, IVAN ESP 2006-01-19 CA Laietania

CL-15060 MOLIST PALOMERAS, GERARD ESP 1988-01-04  CA Lloret-La Selva master
CT-25251 MONTLLOR VEGAS, CARLES ESP 1987-01-15 LEA La Blanca master
CT-2826 MORAGAS RECASENS, ISIDRE ESP 1955-12-18  CA Lloret-La Selva master
CT-19587 MOUNIM NAAMAN, MOURAD ESP 1995-01-31 INDEPENDIENTE

CL-24978 MURNOZ LERIN, XAVIER ESP 1973-08-30  Andorra At. master
CT-27313 MURNOZ VALENCIA, PEDRO ESP 1982-04-19 26millas MATICAL master

CL-14830 NAVARRO LUNA, ANTONIO ESP 1949-10-29 CA Sport Canet 1980 master
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CL-14602
CL-15253
Cy-114
TCAT-372
CT-2816
CT-1972
CT-17152
CT-2126
CT-4426
CT-2746
CL-12420
CL-13232
CY-51764
CY-52400
CL-14716
CT-27721
CT-22240
CT-82
CL-22162
CT-27722
CL-22592
CT-27774
CT-1571
CT-916
CL-13034
CT-1396
CT-24729
CT-25874
CT-346
CT-2708
CT-2026
CT-473
CT-17227
CT-2293
CL-28010
CT-2300
CT-87
CT-1374
CT-2768
CL-24220
CT-15134
CT-29550
CT-1984
CL-28312
CY-51578
CY-52953
CT-793
TCAT-813
CT-21053
CT-19457
CL-16884
CT-22713
CY-52962
TCAT-337
CL-12306
CT-18241
CT-1973

NURNEZ LEAL, ALEX
OCHOA VENEGAS, PABLO ANTONIO

OLEAGA PEREZ DE MENDIGUREN, SERGIO

ORGANISTA ROA, ALBERT
ORIACH SERRA, JOAN

ORONOZ CRESPO, PEDRO FRANCISCO

ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO
PADILLA FERRER, ERIC

PASCUAL ALBAREDA, ALBERT
PEREZ CEREZO, JESUS

PEREZ REYES, DAVID

PIQUE SERRA, JOAN

PIQUERAS FOLCH, JOSEP MARIA
PLANELLA PRAT, JOAN

POLO GARCIA, ANTONIO

POZO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO
RAMIREZ RAMIREZ, JOSE ANTONIO
RAMON LOPO, JUAN LUIS

RAYA QUESADA, JUAN
REDRADO GIL, ALFRED

REIXACH COMINO, ALBERT

REY RONCERO, FERRAN

RIBAS SASTRE, ADRIA

RIOS ORTEGA, JOSE

RIOS PALLA, RAFAEL
RODRIGUEZ BUENO, XAVIER
RODRIGUEZ MATUTE, VICTOR
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR
ROIG MOLLFULLEDA, MARCAL
ROIG TIO, ENRIC

ROURA CAPDEVILA, JORDI
RUBIO MOURA, ANGEL

RUEDA NAHARRO, DANIEL

RUZ QUADRADA, ALBERT
SABATE ROIG, ENRIC

SALINAS SEGURA, MANUEL
SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL
SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL
SARMIENTO VALIDO, GUZMAN
SERRANO GIRONES, IVAN
SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT
SERRES OLMEDA, DAVID

SILVA BLANCO, JOSUE

SIMON SANCHEZ, ARNAU

SOLE SANCHEZ, VICENG

TERUEL CASAJUANA, ERIC
TERUEL SANCHEZ, ILDEFONSO
TOMASA SERRANO, XAVIER
TORT MORENO, MARC
TRULLOLS PEDRA, RAMON
TURON VERNEDAS, ARNAU
UCENDO MALO, ANGEL
VALLESPIN BENITEZ, JORDI
VECIANA CALVENTE, SEBASTIAN
VELASCO SERRANO, FEDERICO
VILA TORREMORELL, FRANCISCO
VILLALBA OSABA, ISMAEL

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1984-02-19
1979-03-01
1973-04-30
1987-01-27
1990-07-08
1970-08-22
1948-02-29
1987-02-25
1970-01-08
1982-05-04
1971-04-14
1973-10-14
1958-10-11
1979-06-29
1952-05-02
1953-04-26
1965-02-25
1982-10-04
1971-12-12
1967-02-11
1976-04-26
1967-12-13
2001-06-07
1974-03-15
1968-04-30
1986-05-15
2000-01-17
1974-05-07
2004-07-21
1980-10-04
1986-11-01
1957-06-29
1981-03-27
1998-06-27
1968-05-12
1948-02-27
1959-01-17
1977-08-05
1973-03-11
1980-06-23
1964-03-08
1965-09-02
1979-09-22
2002-12-05
1953-12-21
1983-06-25
1959-11-12
1986-12-01
1971-03-11
1971-06-14
1993-03-12
1987-02-16
1968-09-02
1985-02-03
1970-05-11
1961-09-29
1979-08-09

CE Cerdanyola

CA Nou Barris
L'Hospitalet At.
Club Atlétic TMB
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Sedentaris.CAT
UA Terrassa

CA Canovelles

CA Atletesvng.org
R3 Ripollet Triatld
CA Castellar
Avinent Manresa
L'Hospitalet At.
CN Olot

Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Atletesvng.org
JA Montcada

JA Montcada

GA Lluisos Mataro
A Olot-Terra Volcans
GA Lluisos Mataro
ACE Riudellots
Rios Running Team
CA Sant Celoni
Avinent Manresa
CA Olesa
JAB-Berga

CA Canovelles

CA Sport Canet 1980
CN Olot

Castillejo Running Team

JA Montcada

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Terres de |'Ebre
CA Sedentaris.CAT
CE Universitari
Avinent Manresa
CA Sedentaris.CAT
AA Palamos
Pratenc AA
L'Hospitalet At.

UA Barbera

CA Nou Barris
INDEPENDIENTE
JA Montcada

JA Montcada
INDEPENDIENTE
CA Mollet

AA Xafatolls

A Olot-Terra Volcans
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.
INDEPENDIENTE
CA Sport Canet 1980
CE Penedeés

CA Sedentaris.CAT

master
master
master
master

master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master

master
master
master

master

master
master
master
master

master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master

master
master
master
master
master
master

master
master
master
master
master
master
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F/C  CT-2339
CL-14795

10km Ruta Master Masculi

CT-958
CY-51758
CL-29634
CT-13785
CY-52878
TCAT-810
CL-15060
CT-25251
CL-14602
TCAT-372
CT-2126
CT-1396
CT-2026
TCAT-813
CT-22713
TCAT-337
CL-14795

CT-15712
CT-407
CL-1441
CT-17631
CT-10522
CY-120
CT-3044
CT-27313
CL-15253
CT-2746
CY-52400
CT-82
CT-2708
CT-17227
CL-24220
CT-1984
CY-52953
CT-1973

CT-21857
CT-25606
CT-26967
CT-1967
CT-6870
CT-20665
CT-24189
CT-987
CL-25356
CT-878
CT-26104
CT-27962
CT-25181
CT-28305
CT-26474
CL-3670

WALKINGTON , MARCEL
WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ, ERIK

CARMONA PARADA, FRANCESC
DUARTE MARTINEZ, ISAAC
ESSALMI BACHRI, ABDESSAMAD
GALAN MIRO, JUAN CARLOS
GUTIERREZ PALASI, ROGER
LACHHEB CANALS, ALI

MOLIST PALOMERAS, GERARD
MONTLLOR VEGAS, CARLES
NUNEZ LEAL, ALEX

ORGANISTA ROA, ALBERT
PADILLA FERRER, ERIC
RODRIGUEZ BUENO, XAVIER
ROURA CAPDEVILA, JORDI
TOMASA SERRANO, XAVIER
UCENDO MALO, ANGEL
VECIANA CALVENTE, SEBASTIAN
WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ, ERIK

ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL
BAENA MIRABETE, DANIEL

CAUS CORTELL, CARLES

CIURANA FERRAGUTCASAS, SALVADOR
DIAZ BUTRON, JOSE MIGUEL

GUAL RUIZ, ROGER

MOISES VENDRELL, DANIEL
MURNOZ VALENCIA, PEDRO

OCHOA VENEGAS, PABLO ANTONIO
PEREZ CEREZO, JESUS

PLANELLA PRAT, JOAN

RAMON LOPO, JUAN LUIS

ROIG TIO, ENRIC

RUEDA NAHARRO, DANIEL
SERRANO GIRONES, IVAN

SILVA BLANCO, JOSUE

TERUEL CASAJUANA, ERIC
VILLALBA OSABA, ISMAEL

ALBERICH GARCIA, OSCAR

ALSINA CASAS, JORDI

ALVAREZ COLCHERO, JOSE MANUEL
BRUGUERA DOMINGUEZ, JOSEP ORIOL
CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT
CACERES LLORCA, IGNACIO
CAPARROS AMPURDANES, JESUS
CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES
CHAMORRO SERRANO, FERNANDO
CIUDAD LOPEZ, RAFAEL

CRUXENT CORT, JORDI

CRUZ INFANTES, JOSE LUIS

DELI ANDUJAR, MANEL

EL HADDAD BENIMRAN, MOHAMED
EL HARRAK TARFI, ABDELHAMED
FOLCH FONT, SERGI

AUS
ESP

AND
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1993-06-01
1986-10-13

1984-11-02
1986-02-09
1989-01-05
1987-02-14
1985-01-11
1985-07-20
1988-01-04
1987-01-15
1984-02-19
1987-01-27
1987-02-25
1986-05-15
1986-11-01
1986-12-01
1987-02-16
1985-02-03
1986-10-13

1983-05-06
1982-01-26
1980-03-25
1980-11-19
1983-05-27
1983-05-02
1981-04-12
1982-04-19
1979-03-01
1982-05-04
1979-06-29
1982-10-04
1980-10-04
1981-03-27
1980-06-23
1979-09-22
1983-06-25
1979-08-09

1975-08-27
1978-03-24
1976-06-20
1978-02-02
1974-04-14
1976-06-18
1975-03-16
1978-08-18
1974-10-26
1977-09-30
1976-01-17
1979-01-13
1974-09-02
1976-03-18
1978-01-25
1975-05-01

PCteam
Barcelona At.

Andorra At.

R3 Ripollet Triatlo
CA Palafrugell-GiCB
CA Olesa

CN Olot
INDEPENDIENTE
CA Lloret-La Selva
LEA La Blanca

CE Cerdanyola
Club Atlétic TMB
CA Canovelles
Avinent Manresa
CN Olot
INDEPENDIENTE
Pratenc AA
INDEPENDIENTE
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

JA Montcada

CA Molins

CA Olimpic Farners
CA Tarragona

R3 Ripollet Triatlo
RTC Running Club
26millas MATICAL
CA Nou Barris

R3 Ripollet Triatld
CN Olot

JA Montcada

CA Sport Canet 1980
JA Montcada

AA Palamos

UA Barbera

JA Montcada

CA Sedentaris.CAT

Pratenc AA

AA Xafatolls

CA Canovelles

GA Lluisos Mataro
LEA La Blanca
C.A.Carnicas Serrano
CA Terres de |'Ebre
Castillejo Running Team
UA Terrassa

Club Atlétic TMB

CA Nou Barris

CA La Sansi

Avinent Manresa

CA Castellar

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Atletesvng.org

master

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
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CT-20121
CT-26980
CT-1040
CY-122
CT-109
CL-29148
CT-21028
CL-23275
CT-129
CT-1383
CL-22592
CT-916
CT-25874
CT-1374

CT-17880
CL-11878
TCAT-161
CT-28821
CT-2179
CL-2279
CY-99
CT-29706
CL-14699
CL-28534
CY-52546
CT-26956
CL-24978
Cy-114
CT-1972
CT-4426
CL-12420
CL-13232
CL-22162
CT-2768
CT-21053
CT-19457
CL-12306

CT-287
CT-22067
CL-17449
CT-502
CT-1965
CT-20175
CT-22101
CL-6610
CL-28541
CT-22240
CT-27722
CT-27774
CL-13034
CL-28010
CT-15134
CT-29550
CY-52962

GALLEGO ARREDONDO, DAVID
GARDENES CLIVILLE, JOSEP ANTONI
GIRAL AGUILAR, ALEJANDRO
GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ, DAVID
GONZALEZ TORRANO, JUAN JOSE
HERNANDEZ SAPE, CARLOS

KHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, MIQUEL ANGEL
MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, SALVADOR
MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
REIXACH COMINO, ALBERT

RIOS ORTEGA, JOSE

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR
SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL

ALVAREZ GORGOIJO, DANIEL
CABELLO GIMENEZ, SERGIO
CABEZA TORRALBO, OSCAR
CABEZAS SEDANO, JOSE FRANCISCO
CINCA MORROS, SERGI

FERNANDEZ GARZON, FRANCISCO
FONT SANCHO, JOAQUIN

FORNE CASTELLS, XAVIER

GOMEZ MOTA, ALBERT

LOPEZ CATALAN, ANDRES

LOPEZ GARCIA, RAUL

MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL
MUROZ LERIN, XAVIER

OLEAGA PEREZ DE MENDIGUREN, SERGIO
ORONOZ CRESPO, PEDRO FRANCISCO
PASCUAL ALBAREDA, ALBERT
PEREZ REYES, DAVID

PIQUE SERRA, JOAN

RAYA QUESADA, JUAN

SARMIENTO VALIDO, GUZMAN
TORT MORENO, MARC

TRULLOLS PEDRA, RAMON
VELASCO SERRANO, FEDERICO

ARAGONES PERALES, JAUME
AYALA ABAD, SANCHO

BEKSIC BLAZOK, DARIO

CESTER VIDAL, DAVID

COROMINA CASTELL, JOAN MIQUEL
DE TORRES BURGOS, FERRAN

DIAZ MORON, AGUSTIN

LEON LATORRE, JOSUE

MELCHOR PEIRATS, CARLOS
RAMIREZ RAMIREZ, JOSE ANTONIO
REDRADO GIL, ALFRED

REY RONCERO, FERRAN

RIOS PALLA, RAFAEL

SABATE ROIG, ENRIC

SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT

SERRES OLMEDA, DAVID

VALLESPIN BENITEZ, JORDI

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1977-11-27
1975-03-01
1978-07-27
1974-10-25
1976-08-02
1976-11-28
1977-07-31
1978-02-14
1976-04-07
1978-12-28
1976-04-26
1974-03-15
1974-05-07
1977-08-05

1973-10-09
1969-11-22
1970-11-21
1973-01-13
1973-12-21
1970-10-04
1970-12-04
1970-06-09
1973-11-11
1972-12-01
1973-12-07
1973-07-12
1973-08-30
1973-04-30
1970-08-22
1970-01-08
1971-04-14
1973-10-14
1971-12-12
1973-03-11
1971-03-11
1971-06-14
1970-05-11

1967-09-08
1967-10-05
1964-05-31
1966-04-01
1967-08-13
1967-03-11
1968-09-17
1967-01-28
1967-03-16
1965-02-25
1967-02-11
1967-12-13
1968-04-30
1968-05-12
1964-03-08
1965-09-02
1968-09-02

R3 Ripollet Triatld
AA Xafatolls

CA Sedentaris.CAT
R3 Ripollet Triatlo

Athletic Track Tarragona

CA Canovelles
Pratenc AA
CA La Sansi

Castillejo Running Team

Avinent Manresa

A Olot-Terra Volcans
Rios Running Team
JAB-Berga

Avinent Manresa

Cornella At.
Avinent Manresa
JAB-Berga

RTC Running Club
CE Irunwithleiva
CA Olesa

Cornella At.

AAE Escola Treball
JA Montcada
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.
FACVAC Valls
Andorra At.
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA Atletesvng.org
CA Castellar
Avinent Manresa
JA Montcada

CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA Mollet

AA Xafatolls

CA Sport Canet 1980

Atletisme a 4 el Km
Avinent Manresa
Avinent Manresa
Lugo Running Club
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Terres de I'Ebre
CA Sant Celoni
Club Atlétic TMB
Cornella At.

CA Atletesvng.org
GA Lluisos Mataro
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Sant Celoni

CA Terres de |'Ebre
Pratenc AA
L'Hospitalet At.

U Colomenca At.

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
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10km Ruta Absolut Femeni

F/C

F/C

CT-2096
CL-6672
CY-52576
CT-793
CT-18241

CT-24282
CL-14557
CT-7335
CT-17284
CY-52578
CT-19112
CT-2826
CY-51764
CT-473
CT-87

CL-13959
CT-21879
CL-7659

CL-14830
CL-14716
CT-27721
CY-51578

CT-19758
CT-17152
CT-2300

Cy-116
CT-2544
CT-11620
TCAT-775
CT-27977
CT-2735
TCAT-734
CT-24541
TCAT-564
CL-1120
CT-19252
CL-6529
CT-575
CL-10769
CL-7928
CT-1508
Cy-10
CT-2113
CL-14453
CL-9144
TCAT-537
CT-27814
CL-12824
CL-10928
CT-3325
CT-23465
CT-20332

CASAJOANA MATENCIO, JORDI
CHAMORRO CARRILLO, JUAN CARLOS
MINOVES SERRANO, PERE

TERUEL SANCHEZ, ILDEFONSO

VILA TORREMORELL, FRANCISCO

ARANDA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO JOSE
ARTIGAS LLORET, ALBERT

BAYE NADAL, JOAN

DIAZ PLATA, FRANCISCO
GUERRERO ALGARATE, TOMAS
INES BARRIOS, EDUARDO
MORAGAS RECASENS, ISIDRE
PIQUERAS FOLCH, JOSEP MARIA
RUBIO MOURA, ANGEL

SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL

HERNANDEZ LUNA, ANTONIO
LAHOZ BETES, LUIS

MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL
NAVARRO LUNA, ANTONIO
POLO GARCIA, ANTONIO
POZO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO
SOLE SANCHEZ, VICENC

GIMENEZ MARTIN, JOSEP
ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO
SALINAS SEGURA, MANUEL

ACEVEDO SURROCA, ROSER
ARNAU CUBILLO, GEMMA
BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME
BEAZZUTTI FOGLIA, STELLA MARIS
BELTRAN BASCON, SARA
BELTRAN CABECERANS, ANNA
BERGADA TORTAJADA, ALICIA
BERNAL CASTELLO, ANDREA
BESAS MANONELLAS, MAR
BROWN, LOUISE

CAMPS GALI, MARTA
CARNICE GINE, MARIA ROSA
CRUZ SANCHEZ, ESTHER
DARRORT, LOUISE

DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN
FOULON ANDRE, VERONIQUE

GARCIA MADUERNO, MARIA CONCEPCION

GARCIA MELERO, TANIA
GARNER , ALICE

GIMENO VILA, SANDRA
GOMEZ MERINO, GALA
GUARNER PIQUET, MIREIA
GUILLEM ROCA, AIRINA
HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, MARIA
IGLESIAS GUENEPIN, VALERIE
JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA
LEBEDIEVA , INNA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
UKR

1963-01-21
1963-03-14
1959-09-09
1959-11-12
1961-09-29

1957-06-11
1955-04-17
1955-03-02
1957-09-12
1957-12-22
1954-05-24
1955-12-18
1958-10-11
1957-06-29
1959-01-17

1951-07-05
1952-12-31
1950-12-17
1949-10-29
1952-05-02
1953-04-26
1953-12-21

1948-06-05
1948-02-29
1948-02-27

1981-12-26
1994-02-28
1967-07-22
1976-02-16
1978-07-21
1990-06-06
1973-01-25
2001-04-03
1972-01-30
1978-05-06
1970-01-28
1977-01-21
1982-08-25
1999-03-12
1976-11-15
1961-06-07
1972-02-16
1985-11-15
2003-01-17
1975-01-11
1977-09-08
1992-09-02
1982-09-17
1986-02-05
1968-04-18
1976-12-26
1981-06-07

CA Olesa

Club Atletic TMB
L'Hospitalet At.
JA Montcada

CE Penedés

CE Penedés

GA Lluisos Mataro

CA Palafrugell-GiCB

CA Montornes

Cornella At.

U Colomenca At.

CA Lloret-La Selva
L'Hospitalet At.
Castillejo Running Team
CE Universitari

CA Sport Canet 1980
AA Xafatolls
INDEPENDIENTE

CA Sport Canet 1980
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
INDEPENDIENTE

Pratenc AA
UA Terrassa
CA Sedentaris.CAT

L'Hospitalet At.

PCteam

Cornella At.

Athletic Track Tarragona
Avinent Manresa
PCteam

Athletic Track Tarragona
Cornella At.
INDEPENDIENTE

CA Sant Celoni
Barcelona At.
L'Hospitalet At.

JA Montcada

Barcelona At.

U Colomenca At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
L'Hospitalet At.

JA Montcada

Barcelona At.
INDEPENDIENTE
Athletic Track Tarragona
Avinent Manresa

UA Terrassa

CA Sport Canet 1980

CA Sport Canet 1980
Pratenc AA

CA Sant Celoni

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

M75
M75
M75

master

master
master
master

master

master
master
master
master
master

master
master
master
master

master
master

master
master
master
master
master



—C A

FEDERACI CATALAMA ATLETISME

CL-13619
CT-24332
CT-13185
CT-26113
TCAT-562
CL-10927
CL-14829
CT-22747
CT-22187
CT-2753
CT-11847
CL-13778
CT-1443
CT-17940
CL-15614
CT-17092
CT-22806
CT-20169
CT-2787
CT-29166
CT-685
CT-26480
CT-1852
TCAT-812
CL-28648
CT-16744
CT-1966

10km Ruta Master Femeni

CT-2113

CL-10928
CT-11847
CT-20169
TCAT-812
CL-28648

CY-116

CT-575

CL-12824
CT-20332
CT-26113
CL-10927
CT-22187
CL-15614

TCAT-775
CT-27977
CL-1120
CL-6529
CL-7928
CL-9144
TCAT-537
CT-23465
TCAT-562
CL-14829
CT-1443
CT-685

LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI
MARTIN VALENCIA, CARMEN
MARTINEZ TORREGROSA, ELOISA
MESALLES LUPION, MARTA
MORENO LLAGOSTERA, BERTA
NAVARRO CANO, ESTER
NAVARRO NUNEZ, SONIA
OLLER SOLER, XANTAL

OLMOS OLIVAN, VANESSA
ORIA DE RUEDA JARA, ARGENTINA
ORTIZ RIVAS, MIRIAM

PADILLA GONZALEZ, AIDA
PASCUAL FORTEA, ESTHER
PELEGRI GUILLEME, LAURA
RAMON SALAMANA, NATALIA
REYES VALDES, CARMEN
RIERA RUEDA, EVA

RIOS CAMPOY, MAITE

ROCA GARCIA, EVA
RODRIGUEZ BOTELLA, LAURA
RODRIGUEZ MANZANO, SONIA
RUIZ POZA, MARIA DOLORS
SANS BADIA, SONIA

SILVA FELIU, CRISTINA

SUAREZ GONZALEZ, REBECA
TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER
VIERA MARMOL, REYES

GARCIA MELERO, TANIA
HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, MARIA
ORTIZ RIVAS, MIRIAM

RIOS CAMPOY, MAITE

SILVA FELIU, CRISTINA
SUAREZ GONZALEZ, REBECA

ACEVEDO SURROCA, ROSER
CRUZ SANCHEZ, ESTHER
GUILLEM ROCA, AIRINA
LEBEDIEVA, INNA

MESALLES LUPION, MARTA
NAVARRO CANO, ESTER
OLMOS OLIVAN, VANESSA
RAMON SALAMARNA, NATALIA

BEAZZUTTI FOGLIA, STELLA MARIS
BELTRAN BASCON, SARA
BROWN, LOUISE

CARNICE GINE, MARIA ROSA
DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN
GIMENO VILA, SANDRA
GOMEZ MERINO, GALA
JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA
MORENO LLAGOSTERA, BERTA
NAVARRO NUNEZ, SONIA
PASCUAL FORTEA, ESTHER
RODRIGUEZ MANZANO, SONIA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
UKR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1965-09-22
1971-11-13
1962-07-21
1980-03-14
1975-04-09
1981-08-21
1976-06-25
1968-04-17
1980-01-24
1995-03-04
1984-09-09
2000-08-18
1974-11-22
1993-12-16
1983-03-23
1960-10-15
1973-09-28
1986-12-05
1973-12-01
2000-08-10
1974-11-12
1966-11-23
1999-08-31
1987-04-17
1987-10-17
1970-04-10
1972-03-14

1985-11-15
1986-02-05
1984-09-09
1986-12-05
1987-04-17
1987-10-17

1981-12-26
1982-08-25
1982-09-17
1981-06-07
1980-03-14
1981-08-21
1980-01-24
1983-03-23

1976-02-16
1978-07-21
1978-05-06
1977-01-21
1976-11-15
1975-01-11
1977-09-08
1976-12-26
1975-04-09
1976-06-25
1974-11-22
1974-11-12

CA Sant Celoni
Atletisme a 4 el Km
CE Universitari

CA Sport Canet 1980
INDEPENDIENTE

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Sport Canet 1980
AA Catalunya

CN Caldes
INDEPENDIENTE

CA La Sansi

PCteam

UGE Badalona

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Olimpic Farners
JA Sabadell

AA Catalunya
Hinaco Monzon

CA Sedentaris.CAT
TenerifeCajaCanarias
UGE Badalona

GA Lluisos Mataro
AA Xafatolls
INDEPENDIENTE

CA La Sansi

GA Lluisos Mataro
GA Lluisos Mataro

JA Montcada

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA La Sansi

Hinaco Monzon
INDEPENDIENTE

CA La Sansi

L'Hospitalet At.

JA Montcada

UA Terrassa

CA Sant Celoni

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Sport Canet 1980
CN Caldes

CA Olimpic Farners

Athletic Track Tarragona
Avinent Manresa

CA Sant Celoni
L'Hospitalet At.

U Colomenca At.
INDEPENDIENTE
Athletic Track Tarragona
Pratenc AA
INDEPENDIENTE

CA Sport Canet 1980
UGE Badalona

UGE Badalona

master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master
master

master

master

master
master
master
master
master

master
master

master
master
master
master

F35
F35
F35
F35
F35
F35

F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40

F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
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TCAT-734 BERGADA TORTAJADA, ALICIA ESP 1973-01-25 Athletic Track Tarragona F50
TCAT-564 BESAS MANONELLAS, MAR ESP 1972-01-30 INDEPENDIENTE F50
CT-19252 CAMPS GALI, MARTA ESP 1970-01-28 Barcelona At. F50
CY-10 GARCIA MADUENO, MARIA CONCEPCION ESP 1972-02-16 L'Hospitalet At. F50
CT-24332 MARTIN VALENCIA, CARMEN ESP 1971-11-13 Atletisme a 4 el Km F50
CT-22806 RIERA RUEDA, EVA ESP 1973-09-28 AA Catalunya F50
CT-2787 ROCA GARCIA, EVA ESP 1973-12-01 CA Sedentaris.CAT F50
CT-16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP 1970-04-10 GA Lluisos Mataro F50
CT-1966 VIERA MARMOL, REYES ESP 1972-03-14 GA Lluisos Mataro F50
CT-11620 BALLESTEROS ROSA, CARME ESP 1967-07-22 Cornella At. F55
CT-3325 IGLESIAS GUENEPIN, VALERIE ESP 1968-04-18 CA Sport Canet 1980 F55
CL-13619 LOMBARDO ORIHUELA, PAQUI ESP 1965-09-22 CA Sant Celoni F55
CT-22747 OLLER SOLER, XANTAL ESP 1968-04-17 AA Catalunya F55
CT-26480 RUIZ POZA, MARIA DOLORS ESP 1966-11-23 GA Lluisos Mataro F55
CT-1508 FOULON ANDRE, VERONIQUE FRA 1961-06-07 GA Lluisos Mataro F60
CT-13185 MARTINEZ TORREGROSA, ELOISA ESP 1962-07-21 CE Universitari F60

CT-17092 REYES VALDES, CARMEN ESP 1960-10-15 JA Sabadell F60



